

SB0507/863893/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 507
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike line 2 in its entirety and substitute “Injured Workers’ Insurance Fund – Study”; and strike beginning with “renaming” in line 3 down through “Company;” in line 4.

On page 2, strike beginning with “providing” in line 4 down through “time;” in line 9; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 19 down through “terminology;” in line 21; in line 23, strike “the status and renaming of”; and strike in their entirety lines 25 through 38, inclusive.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 10, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 3 through 19, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 3 through line 15 on page 19, inclusive.

On page 19, after line 15, insert:

“SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That:”;

in lines 17, 23, and 27, in each instance, strike “Chesapeake Employers’ Insurance Company” and substitute “Injured Workers’ Insurance Fund”; in lines 18, 20, 22, and 30, in each instance, strike “Company” and substitute “Fund”; strike beginning with “Chesapeake” in line 27 down through “Company” in line 28 and substitute “Injured Workers’ Insurance Fund”; strike beginning with “Chesapeake” in line 35 down through “Company” in line 36 and substitute “Injured Workers’ Insurance Fund”; and

(Over)

strike beginning with “Chesapeake” in line 38 down through “Company’s” in line 39 and substitute “Injured Workers’ Insurance Fund’s”.

On page 20, in line 4, strike “4.” and substitute “2.”; in line 7, strike “Chesapeake Employers’ Insurance Company’s” and substitute “Injured Workers’ Insurance Fund’s”; in line 13, strike “Chesapeake Employers’ Insurance Company” and substitute “Injured Workers’ Insurance Fund”; strike in their entirety lines 18 through 23, inclusive; and in line 24, strike “6.” and substitute “3.”.